Page 1 of 25
Rodgard Runflat System Instruction and User Guide
Rev: 060520
  RODGARD® RUNFLAT SYSTEM
Instruction and User Guide
DEFENSE & MOBILITY SYSTEMS
Page 2 of 25
Rodgard Runflat System Instruction and User Guide

Rodgard Runflat System Instruction and User Guide
Rev: 060520
HOW TO ORDER RODGARD RUNFLAT PARTS
1. If a Rodgard Runflat needs to be reordered, refer
to Hutchinson Runflat Label (M) for the part number.
2. If there is no label, record all wheel markings.  Whether you are using a steel or alloy wheel,
there is usually an area on the rim where the manufacturer stamps various codes, or wheel
markings.  The codes are a series of numbers and letters that provide coded information
about the wheel such as its size. Please record all alphanumeric characters.
3. Record tire size.
4. Send all information to Hutchinson.
Places to locate wheel markings:
Inside lip of rim Inside drum of rim (ex: 14 x 6 wheel)
Inside face of hub (alloy)
Outer face of disc (steel) Inner face of disc (steel) Outer face of hub (alloy)
TO REORDER WHEELS, TIRES, RUNFLATS OR PARTS:
CALL (716) 710-5175
OR EMAIL: runflats@hutchinsoninc.com
Page 13 of 25
Rodgard Runflat System Instruction and User Guide
Rev: 060520
HOW TO ORDER RODGARD RUNFLAT PARTS
RUNFLAT ASSEMBLY KIT PART NUMBERS (includes runner, roller and components)
16 INCH WHEELS 16” RRF-STD RP-10578
17 INCH WHEELS 17” RRF-STD RP-10584
18 INCH WHEELS 18” RRF-STD RP-10586
RODGARD RUNFLAT RUNNER, ROLLER AND COMPONENTS
Component Description
Rodgard Part Number
Specification/Size
  RP-10589-01 16”
A Runner RP-10591-01 17”
  RP-10592-01 18”
  RP-10566-01 16”
B Roller Segments RP-10572-01 17”
  RP-10574-01 18”
C Metal Tire Valve Stem
(1.17” LG)
RP-10538-03 alloy wheels
RP-10538-01 steel wheels
D Eye Bolt RP-10554-01
E Spanner Nut RP-10557-01
F Spanner Adjustment Tool RP-10595-01
G Thumb Screw RP-10559-02
H Hex Head Bolt
RP-10560-01 16”, 18”
RP-10560-02 17”
I
Runflat Lubricant Packet
(118ml / 4oz) MP-13240-01
J Thread Locker
(1ml / .034 oz) MP-10535-01
K Rubber Friction Strip RP-12710-01
L Hutchinson Installation Label RP-13808-01
M Hutchinson Runflat Label RP-13983-01
Page 14 of 25
Rodgard Runflat System Instruction and User Guide
Rev: 060520
Assembly: STEP 2
RODGARD RUNFLAT INSTALLATION AND TPMS RELOCATION INSTRUCTIONS
Assembly: STEP 1
On Side 1: Remove 1 Hex Head Bolt (H) and 1 Thumb Screw (G) from
one side of the Roller Segments (B).
SIDE 1
SIDE 2
Install Hutchinson Installation Label (L) on outside of the Wheel (1) near
valve.  Install Hutchinson Runflat Label (M) on Wheel (1) near valve.